Pilot port
Pilot port
How to Order Manifold
How to Order Valve
ManifoldBody Ported
Note) When placing an order for body ported valve as a single unit,
mounting screws for manifold and gasket are not attached. Order
them separately, if necessary. (Refer to page 1514 for details.)
VFA1000/3000/5000 Series
5 Port Air Operated Valve
VFA 3 1 3 0 01
1
2
3
4
5
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Type of actuation
Body model
 Only 1 and 2 are available with the VFA1000.
A, B port size
Symbol
M5
01
02
03
Port size
M5 x 0.8
1/8
1/4
3/8
VFA1000
—
—
VFA3000
—
—
VFA5000
—
—
Note) Manifold only
VFA 3 1 3 0 01
2
3

20
2 stations
20 stations
…
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
… …
1512
Best Pneumatics 1-2 Ver.6
Manifold Specifications
Example (VV5FA3-30)
 The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part no. of the valve etc.
 VV5FA3-30-051····1 set (Type 30, 5-station manifold base part no.)
 VFA3130-02··········3 sets (Single part no.)
 VFA3230-02··········1 set (Double part no.)
 VFA3330-02··········1 set (Closed center part no.)
How to Order Manifold Assembly

(Pitch)
P=27.5
1/8
[Pilot port: Lateral (-P)]
M5 x 0.8
[4 (A), 2 (B) port]
1/8
[1 (P), 5/3 (R) port]
1/8
[4 (A), 2 (B) port]
M5 x 0.8
[4 (A), 2 (B) port]
M5 x 0.8
[5 (EA), 3 (EB) port]
Dimensions: VFA1000 Series
Type 30: VV5FA1-30- 1- : Common exhaust
Type 31: VV5FA1-31- 3- : Individual exhaust
Dimensions (Common to Type 30 and Type 31)
74.5
64.5
102

33
64
45
.5
27
1/8
[Pilot port: Lateral (-P)]
Breathing hole
(Pitch)
P=27.5
1/4
[1 (P), 5/3 (R) port]
1/8, 1/4
[4 (A), 2 (B) port]
Dimensions: VFA3000 Series
Type 30: VV5FA3-30- 1- : Common exhaust
Dimensions n:  Stations
L1
L2
2011 12 191817161514132 3nL 10987654

1/8
[Pilot port: Lateral (-P)]
35
2.
5
3/8
[1 (P), 3/5 (R) port]
Breathing hole
1/4, 3/8
[4 (A), 2 (B) port]
1/2
[1 (P), 3/5 (R) port]
1/4, 3/8
[4 (A), 2 (B) port]
Dimensions: VFA5000 Series
Type 20: VV5FA5-20- 1- : Common exhaust
Type 21: VV5FA5-21- 1- : Common exhaust
Dimensions n: Stations
L1
L2
2 3nL 10987654